

# Iditarod Trail Committee 2100 South Knik-Goose Bay Road ● Wasilla, Alaska 99654 907.376.5155 ● www.iditarod.com

# FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Sept. 14, 2021

# Iditarod welcomes Hilcorp Alaska and Harvest Midstream as new Principal Partners

**Anchorage, Alaska** – Hilcorp Alaska (Hilcorp) and Harvest Midstream (Harvest) today announced a major new sponsorship of the Iditarod. Both companies will be Principal Partners of the 50<sup>th</sup> Anniversary of the world-famous sled dog race.

"We are excited to be joining the Iditarod, a rich and important Alaskan tradition, in its 50<sup>th</sup> Anniversary," said Jeff Hildebrand, Founder and Executive Chairman of Hilcorp Energy and Harvest Midstream. "Alaska is a growing and critical part of both companies' future, and we welcome the opportunity to strengthen our commitment to Alaska with this sponsorship."

Hilcorp has operated in Alaska for nearly a decade and employs approximately 1,500 people. In 2020, following the acquisition of BP's Alaska assets, Hilcorp became the largest oil and gas operator in Alaska. Today, Hilcorp operates assets in the Cook Inlet and on the North Slope.

"Hilcorp is proud of our strong and growing Alaska presence, and we welcome the opportunity to partner with the Iditarod," said Luke Saugier, Senior Vice President, Hilcorp Alaska. "The Iditarod embodies the indomitable spirit of Alaska and we look forward to supporting the Iditarod staff and mushers, as well as all Alaskans who play a role in supporting the race."

With almost a decade of experience in Alaska, Harvest Midstream safely and responsibly transports and processes oil, natural gas and natural gas liquids across the United States. In December 2020, Harvest acquired BP's approximately 49 percent interest in the Trans-Alaska Pipeline System, 49 percent of Alyeska Service Company and other Alaska midstream interests.

"The Iditarod is an extraordinary event, and we are excited to be a part of such a great Alaskan tradition," said Jason Rebrook, CEO, Harvest Midstream. "Harvest Midstream prides itself on being innovative and hard-working and we're proud to be partnering with a similar minded organization in the Iditarod."

Hilcorp and Harvest join GCI and Donlin Gold as Principal Partners of the Iditarod.

"Given that Iditarod competitors mush over 1,000 miles of rugged mountain ranges, frozen rivers, dense forests, desolate tundra, and windswept coasts, this race arguably stands alone as

the most logistically complex event in all of sports. Hilcorp and Harvest Midstream are not only committed to the Alaskan way of life, but also committed to their employee-centric cultures, which is extremely consistent with the Ethos of Iditarod Nation," said Rob Urbach CEO of the Iditarod.

#### ###

# **About Hilcorp Alaska**

Hilcorp Alaska, an affiliate of Hilcorp Energy Company, is a privately held oil and natural gas exploration and production company. Hilcorp has operated in Alaska for more than eight years and currently operates interests in the Cook Inlet and on the North Slope. Headquartered in Anchorage, Hilcorp Alaska employs more than 1,450 full-time employees throughout the state. Hilcorp Energy Company is headquartered in Houston, Texas, and has almost 3,200 full-time employees. Hilcorp continues to grow by actively acquiring and developing conventional assets.

#### **About Harvest Midstream**

Harvest Midstream is a privately-held midstream service provider based in Houston, Texas with assets in Alaska, Louisiana, New Mexico, Ohio, Pennsylvania and Texas. Harvest Midstream safely and responsibly transports and processes oil, natural gas and natural gas liquids across the United States.

#### About the Iditarod

The Iditarod Trail Committee is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization whose mission is to preserve the rich tradition of the Alaska sled dog and the Iditarod Trail. The organization is charged with coordinating the Iditarod Trail Sled Dog Race, an annual long-distance sled dog race stretching from Anchorage to Nome for nearly a 1,000-mile journey through Alaska over the roughest, most breathtaking terrain in the world. For more information, visit: <a href="www.iditarod.com">www.iditarod.com</a>.

### Media contacts:

Chas St. George, Iditarod Chief Operations Officer

Email: chas.stgeorge@iditarod.com

Phone: 907.352.2215